
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
12/29/25

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 677,315
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 711,180

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 746,739
1 12/27/25 Sat $28,599,644 $21,114,619 $20,000,000 $9,200,000 2.171 4.8% 4.8% 4th Payment 784,076

2 12/29/25 Mon $18,587,504 $34,837,449 $33,000,000 $15,200,000 2.171 3.1% 7.8% 5th Payment 823,280
3 12/31/25 Wed $14,458,432 $45,511,857 $45,000,000 $20,700,000 2.171 2.4% 10.0% 6th Payment 864,444

-24.77% -0.76% 4 01/03/26 Sat $21,516,544 $61,397,147 $54,000,000 $24,900,000 2.171 3.6% 13.3% 7th Payment 907,666
-26.10% 8.33% 5 01/05/26 Mon $13,736,898 $71,538,859 $63,000,000 $29,000,000 2.171 2.3% 15.3% 8th Payment 953,050

5.62% 6.68% 6 01/07/26 Wed $15,271,384 $82,813,456 $75,000,000 $34,500,000 2.171 2.6% 17.5% 9th Payment 1,000,702
3.77% 5.30% 7 01/10/26 Sat $22,327,724 $99,297,625 $92,000,000 $42,400,000 2.171 3.7% 20.6% 10th Payment 1,050,737
7.59% 1.70% 8 01/12/26 Mon $14,779,496 $110,209,069 $103,000,000 $47,400,000 2.171 2.5% 22.5% 11th Payment 1,103,274

10.18% 8.97% 9 01/14/26 Wed $16,826,148 $122,631,521 $113,000,000 $52,000,000 2.171 2.8% 24.7% 12th Payment 1,158,438
7.31% 4.71% 10 01/17/26 Sat $23,959,382 $138,487,432 $130,000,000 $59,900,000 2.171 4.0% 27.8% 13th Payment 1,216,360
4.64% 4.87% 11 01/19/26 Mon $15,465,892 $148,562,572 $144,000,000 $66,300,000 2.171 2.6% 29.7% 14th Payment 1,277,178
4.04% 3.68% 12 01/21/26 Wed $17,505,538 $159,966,425 $155,000,000 $71,400,000 2.171 3.0% 31.7% 15th Payment 1,341,037
3.32% 4.37% 13 01/24/26 Sat $24,754,402 $177,422,197 $171,000,000 $78,800,000 2.171 4.1% 34.6% 16th Payment 1,408,088
4.32% 3.03% 14 01/26/26 Mon $16,134,378 $189,333,927 $184,000,000 $84,800,000 2.171 2.7% 36.3% 17th Payment 1,478,493

17.09% 2.00% 15 01/28/26 Wed $20,497,202 $204,466,654 $196,000,000 $90,300,000 2.171 3.4% 38.5% 18th Payment 1,552,417
1.78% 0.24% 16 01/31/26 Sat $25,194,134 $223,067,044 $214,000,000 $98,600,000 2.171 4.2% 41.1% 19th Payment 1,630,038

11.28% 6.67% 17 02/02/26 Mon $17,954,034 $236,322,194 $224,000,000 $103,200,000 2.171 3.0% 42.9% 20th Payment 1,711,540
0.11% 4.92% 18 02/04/26 Wed $20,519,566 $251,471,432 $240,000,000 $110,500,000 2.171 3.5% 44.9% 21st Payment 1,797,117

16.19% 9.59% 19 02/07/26 Sat $29,272,778 $273,083,014 $260,000,000 $119,800,000 2.171 4.9% 47.6% 22nd Payment 1,886,973
5.00% 5.00% 20 02/09/26 Mon $18,851,736 $287,000,922 $268,000,000 $123,400,000 2.171 3.2% 49.2% 23rd Payment 1,981,322

-9.00% -9.00% 21 02/11/26 Wed $18,672,805 $300,786,728 $374,000,000 $172,300,000 2.171 3.1% 50.8% 24th Payment 2,080,388
12.00% 12.00% 22 02/14/26 Sat $32,785,511 $324,991,700 $400,000,000 $184,200,000 2.171 5.5% 53.5% 25th Payment 2,184,407

7.00% 7.00% 23 02/16/26 Mon $20,171,357 $339,883,861 $412,000,000 $189,800,000 2.171 3.4% 55.1% 26th Payment 2,293,628
9.00% 9.00% 24 02/18/26 Wed $20,353,358 $354,910,390 $435,000,000 $200,400,000 2.171 3.4% 56.6% 27th Payment 2,408,309
6.00% 6.00% 25 02/21/26 Sat $34,752,642 $380,567,660 $468,000,000 $215,600,000 2.171 5.8% 59.1% 28th Payment 2,528,724
9.00% 9.00% 26 02/23/26 Mon $21,986,779 $396,800,116 $477,000,000 $219,700,000 2.171 3.7% 60.6% 29th Payment 2,655,161

15.00% 15.00% 27 02/25/26 Wed $23,406,361 $414,080,625 $500,000,000 $230,300,000 2.171 3.9% 62.2% 30th Payment 2,787,919
22.50% 22.50% 28 02/28/26 Sat $42,571,987 $445,510,780 $535,000,000 $246,400,000 2.171 7.0% 64.8% Total 45,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,200,000

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

Graduated Payments

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 12/29/2025


